Peoria and the SERVICE PROVIDER; (2) disqualification of the SERVICE PROVIDER from bidding or 

being awarded future contracts with the City of Peoria for a period of two [2] years; and/or (3) payment of 

liquidated damages to the City of Peoria in the amount of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($25,000.00).  This does not apply to any City Employee involved in the 2011-12 reduction in force; nor does 

it apply to parties taking the Early Retirement Incentive offered by the City from November 1, 2011 through 

November 1, 2012. This section shall not apply to any City Employee involved in the 2018-2019 reduction in